
County of Santa Cruz

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 0607

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ,  CA 95060
(831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 464-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

THOMAS L. BOLICH
C)IRECTOR  OF PUBLIC WORKS

AGENDA: JUNE 12,200l

June 1,2001

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: RIGHT-OF-WAY SURVEYS FOR MATTISON LANE AND MACIEL AVENUE

Members of the Board:

Under an existing contract for land surveying services, Bridgette Land Surveying has
completed extensive research on Mattison Lane and Maciel Avenue road rights-of-way. This
survey work resolved many historic discrepancies regarding the right-of-way and roadway
alignment.

In order to preserve the results of the survey research, Public Works recommends
that the survey be referenced to the County’s Global Positioning System (GPS) network and
permanent monumentation be set. Bridgette Land Surveying estimates that it will cost an additional
$10,000 to reference the survey to the GPS network, set monuments, and produce a record of
survey map. This would bring this total not-to-exceed contract cost to $40,000. Funds for this
work are available in the Monumentation Program budget.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Approve the attached amendment to agreement with Bridgette Land Surveying
in an increased amount of $10,000 to include the additional monumentation
work on Mattison Lane and Maciel Avenue.



SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Page -2-

0608

2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the agreement.

Yours truly,

THOMAS L. BOLICH
Director of Public Works

DJH:mg

Attachments

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

istrative Officer

copy to: Public Works
Bridgette Land Surveying

mattm.wpd



AMENDMENT TO AhEEMENT
060'4

The parties hereto agree to amend Contract Number 71193A dated May 6, 1997, by

and between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ and BRIDGETTE  LAND SURVEYING for

CONSTRUCTION SURVEY WORK by INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $10,000

FOR ADDITIONAL LAND SURVEYING WORK.

All other provisions of said contract shall remain the same.

DATED:

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR:
BRIDGETTE LAND SURVEYING

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
ADDRESS: 64 PENNY LANE, SUITE ,& f3

WATSONVILLE, CA 95076

TELEPHONE:@3 1) 722-5800

FAX: (83 1) 722-8077
E-MAIL:BRIDGSURV@AOL.COM

Approved as to form:

C@YUL scl IL- \lpc
e

Chief Assistant County Counsek

DISTRIBUTION: Auditor-Controller
Public Works
Contractor

DJH:mg

AMNDAGRE.DOC/mattm.wpd
REV. 12199



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT 0610
--__---__-

TO: Botrd of Supervisors
County  Administrative Officer

Coi nty Counsel

Auditor-Controller

The Boclrd  of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the atiach

1. Said agreement is between the
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

BRIDGETTE LAND SURVEYING
and,~,._S~r_WATSO~ILLEr  CA 95076

- (Agency)

(Name & Address)

2. The agreement will provide PoRGENERALsuRvEpING  FOR VARIOIJS PROJECTS

-- _-_--_-~---

--- __-- ______--

3. Theagreement  is neede$ECAUSE  THE WORK CAN BE HANDLED MOST EXP~ITIOUSLY BY CONTRACT.

__---- -

4. Per od of the agreement is frmm AppRovAL to JUNE 30, 2001

5 .  A n t  cipatedQXWE $10=000-00 (Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed)

6 .  Renarks:,CONTRACT $ 4 0 . 0 0 0 :  OVERFEAD  $ 2 , 8 0 0 ;  TOTAL $ 4 2 , 8 0 0

7. Appropriations are budgeted in &QLOQO!.16001!5! -(lndeW-. 62%

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74
-

(Subobject:

Approp*iations a
are available and

have been encumbered. Contract No. \4

;;w :g&xj;~

Date 6 - r - a
are not

.
Deputy.

Proposol reviewed and approved. It is recommended that the Board of
DIREt;TOR OF PDBLIC WORKS to execute the same on behalf of tWLIC WORKS

(Agency) .

Remark s:

--s (Analyst)

Agreerient approved as to form. Date

Dietrib  rtion:
Bd. of Supv.  - White
Auc-itor-Controller  - Blue
Cot nty Counsel - Green l

Co. Admin. Officer - Canary
Auciitor-Conrroller - Pink
Ori ainoting  Dept. - Goldenrod

‘Tc. Orig. Dept. if reiecred.

State of Ca!lfornla 1
SS

County of Santa Cruz )
--._____ ex-officio  Clerk of the Board of SupervIsors  of the County of Santa Cruz,

State of California,  do hereby certify that the foregolng  request for approval of agreement was approved by

said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Admimstratlve  Officer by an order duly entered

I tn the minutes of said Board on County Administrative Officer

t’ ADM - 29 (6195)

80

BY Deputy Clerk


